

## ENROLLED BILL

House Bill No. 403

(By Mr. Landolph by request)

Passed March 13, 1931

In Effect Divety days from \_\_Passage

Originated in the

CORRECTLY ENROLLED

## ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 403)

[Passed March 13, 1931; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the city of Clarksburg, West Virginia, to transfer funds now in its recreation and playground fund to the library fund of said city and providing for the use thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

2 by authorized to transfer the sum of six thousand dollars now

Section 1. The city of Clarksburg, West Virginia, is here-

2 by advisorable to transfer the same of the industric donate not

3 in the recreation and playground fund of said city to the library

4 fund of said city and to permit the board of directors of the 5 Clarksburg public library to use such funds to remodel and

6 equip for library purposes the Waldomore property devised

7 to said city of Clarksburg by the late May Goff Lowndes.

Chairman House Committee.

Chairman House Committee.

> Mel Elle Governor.

CORRECTLY ENROLLED